
As of: Wk-21 B Div TEAM PLAYOFFS -- Sat/Sun-March 30th/31st
 B Div Men's TOP SHOOTERS -- Sat-April 6th, Glynn's  

Thu.March 14   Women's TOP SHOOTERS -- Sun-April 7th, Village      
   AWARDS PAYOUT -- Sat-April 13th, Village                                

FINAL 
STANDINGS
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CCPL 8-Ball - 2018/2019 As of: Week- 21
Thu.March 14

Thurs. "B" Div. Team Standings
Table Runs Last Rank

Team Sponsor
Matches

Win%
Win% Up 
or DownWk 20 Wk 21 Played Won by TEAM

1 1 Village People Village 336 218 64.9% 0.5% Wk#21 Played 3/21 Git-r-Dun 6 1
2 2 Git-r-Dun Main St 336 202 60.1% -1.1% Four Play 5 2
3 3 Four Play Shamrock 336 195 58.0% -1.0% Outer Limits 4 3
4 4 Stand Back Village 336 191 56.8% 0.6% Wk#17 Played 3/18 Four Young Guys 3 4
5 5 We’re Solids? B'ham B & G 336 182 54.2% -1.2% We’re Solids? 2 5
6 6 Four Young Guys Shamrock 336 178 53.0% 0.8% Pocket Pool Allstars 1 6
7 7 Stone Shamrock 336 170 50.6% -0.7% Stand Back 1 7
8 8 Pocket Pool Allstars Roadside 336 167 49.7% -1.2% Wk#21 Played 3/21 8
9 9 Rack-n-Roll Village 336 158 47.0% 1.1% Wk#19 Played 3/20 9
10 10 Who Wants to Go Shamrock 336 157 46.7% 0.8% 10
12 11 Outer Limits The Bourbon 336 146 43.5% 2.7% Wk#19 Played 3/20 11
11 12 Glynns Shamrock 336 142 42.3% 1.0% 12
13 13 Stroke n Pockets Roadside 336 129 38.4% 0.2% Wk#16 Played 3/12 13
14 14 Flying Dutchmen Main St 336 117 34.8% -0.5% 14

0.6 0.4 20 *dnp = did not play

Thurs. "B" Div. Qualified Men Top Shooters Table Runs
60% of Regular Season Matches must be played to qualify (See Top Shooter%) BR1 = 1 reported Break & Run

Last Rank
Player Team

Games
Win%

Win% up 
or down

Top 
Shooter%

Joseph Abitia Outer Limits4 BR1
Wk 20 Wk 21 Played Won Ray Waterhouse Four Young Guys3

1 1 Rich White Four Play 80 67 83.8% -0.5% 95.2% 1 Alex Haugen Git-r-Dun 2
2 2 Dan King Git-r-Dun 68 53 77.9% dnp* 81.0% 2 Dan Arnold Four Play 2
4 3 Joseph Abitia Outer Limits 80 62 77.5% 2.5% 95.2% 3 Dan King Git-r-Dun 2
5 4 Greg Noel Stand Back 71 55 77.5% 2.8% 84.5% 4 Jack Palmer Git-r-Dun 2
3 5 Ken Boyle Village People 76 58 76.3% 0.0% 90.5% 5 Rich White Four Play 2 BR1
6 6 Dan Arnold Four Play 84 58 69.0% -1.0% 100.0% 6 Arthur Pak We’re Solids? 1
8 7 Steve Jackson Git-r-Dun 80 54 67.5% 0.4% 95.2% 7 Bryan Black Pocket Pool Allstars1
9 8 Brian Peters Who Wants to Go 82 55 67.1% 1.7% 97.6% 8 Dario Marcelo We’re Solids? 1
7 9 Bill Tucker We’re Solids? 72 48 66.7% -1.0% 85.7% 9 Greg Noel Stand Back1
10 10 Joe Hicks Glynns 80 52 65.0% 0.6% 95.2% 10 Todd Magnusson Four Play 1
11 11 Ray Waterhouse Four Young Guys 84 53 63.1% 0.5% 100.0% 11
13 12 Alex Haugen Git-r-Dun 64 40 62.5% 0.9% 76.2% 12

8-Ball Breaks14 13 Rory Boyle Village People 68 42 61.8% 0.8% 81.0% 13
11 14 Jeff Mortensen Stone 68 41 60.3% -2.3% 81.0% 14
23 15 Kevin Kelly Rack-n-Roll 78 47 60.3% 3.8% 92.9% 15 Steve Jackson Git-r-Dun 2
15 16 Tim Spitzer Stone 52 31 59.6% -0.8% 61.9% 16 Brandon Lumbert Who Wants to Go1

Alternates will be used to fill the tournament field to 16 players if needed. 16 Brian Peters Who Wants to Go1
16 17 Richard Peteza Four Young Guys 84 50 59.5% 0.8% 100.0% 17 Dan Arnold Four Play 1
17 18 Craig Hofman Village People 76 45 59.2% 0.9% 90.5% 18 Dan King Git-r-Dun 1
19 19 Brandon Lumbert Who Wants to Go 74 43 58.1% 1.0% 88.1% 19 Dillion Bouher Stone 1
20 20 Matt Deering Village People 76 44 57.9% 0.9% 90.5% 20 Gage Robinson Pocket Pool Allstars1

*dnp = did not play Joe Hicks Glynns 1

Thurs. "B" Div. Qualified Women Top Shooters John McKinnon Village People1
Kevin Kelly Rack-n-Roll1

40% of Regular Season Matches must be played to qualify (See Top Shooter%) Peter Nauta Flying Dutchmen 1
Last Rank

Player Team
Games

Win%
Win% up 
or down

Top 
Shooter%

Richard Peteza Four Young Guys1
Wk 20 Wk 21 Played Won Tim Spitzer Stone 1

1 1 Kari Gant Stone 60 37 61.7% -0.9% 71.4% 1
2 2 Janice Jefferson Rack-n-Roll 58 29 50.0% 5.0% 69.0% 2
3 3 Sheila Torgerson Stroke n Pockets 40 18 45.0% 0.6% 47.6% 3
4 4 Bambi Solomon Rack-n-Roll 73 29 39.7% 1.2% 86.9% 4 As of: Week- 21
5 5 Laura Visnaw Four Play 76 22 28.9% -1.6% 90.5% 5 Thu.March 14
6 6 Verna Peters Who Wants to Go 57 11 19.3% 0.4% 67.9% 6 www.ccpl8ball.com
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Thurs. "B" Div. ALL PLAYERS Standings As of: Week- 21
Thu.March 14

20 Games must be played with same team to participate in Team Playoffs.
Last Rank

Player Team
Games

Win%
Win% up 
or down M/F

Top 
Shooter%Wk 20 Wk 21 Played Won

1
1

Scooter Swartz Stroke n Pockets 4 4 100.0% dnp* M 4.8% 1
1 Selena Jones Rack-n-Roll 2 2 100.0% dnp* F 2.4% 2
1 Todd Magnusson Four Play 4 4 100.0% dnp* M 4.8% 3
4 4 Aaron Nies Village People 16 14 87.5% dnp* M 19.0% 4
5 5 Rich White Four Play 80 67 83.8% -0.5% M 95.2% 5
6 6 Dan King Git-r-Dun 68 53 77.9% dnp* M 81.0% 6
8 7 Joseph Abitia Outer Limits 80 62 77.5% 2.5% M 95.2% 7
10 8 Greg Noel Stand Back 71 55 77.5% 2.8% M 84.5% 8
7 9 Ken Boyle Village People 76 58 76.3% 0.0% M 90.5% 9
new

10
Dan Griffith Stroke n Pockets 4 3 75.0% -new- M 4.8% 10

8 Ollie Hoff Flying Dutchmen 4 3 75.0% dnp* M 4.8% 11
11 12 Dan Arnold Four Play 84 58 69.0% -1.0% M 100.0% 12
13 13 Steve Jackson Git-r-Dun 80 54 67.5% 0.4% M 95.2% 13
14 14 Brian Peters Who Wants to Go 82 55 67.1% 1.7% M 97.6% 14
12 15 Bill Tucker We’re Solids? 72 48 66.7% -1.0% M 85.7% 15
15 16 Jack Wilson Stand Back 26 17 65.4% 0.3% M 31.0% 16
16 17 Joe Hicks Glynns 80 52 65.0% 0.6% M 95.2% 17
17 18 Ray Waterhouse Four Young Guys 84 53 63.1% 0.5% M 100.0% 18
22

19
Alex Haugen Git-r-Dun 64 40 62.5% 0.9% M 76.2% 19

17 John McKinnon Village People 24 15 62.5% dnp* M 28.6% 20
23 21 Rory Boyle Village People 68 42 61.8% 0.8% M 81.0% 21
17 22 Kari Gant Stone 60 37 61.7% -0.9% F 71.4% 22
17 23 Jeff Mortensen Stone 68 41 60.3% -2.3% M 81.0% 23
33 24 Kevin Kelly Rack-n-Roll 78 47 60.3% 3.8% M 92.9% 24
24 25 Tim Spitzer Stone 52 31 59.6% -0.8% M 61.9% 25
25 26 Richard Peteza Four Young Guys 84 50 59.5% 0.8% M 100.0% 26
26 27 Craig Hofman Village People 76 45 59.2% 0.9% M 90.5% 27
28 28 Brandon Lumbert Who Wants to Go 74 43 58.1% 1.0% M 88.1% 28
29 29 Matt Deering Village People 76 44 57.9% 0.9% M 90.5% 29
30 30 Dave Ivie Jr. Stand Back 30 17 56.7% dnp* M 35.7% 30
27 31 Arthur Pak We’re Solids? 78 44 56.4% -1.7% M 92.9% 31
32 32 Gage Robinson Pocket Pool Allstars 80 45 56.3% -0.3% M 95.2% 32
34 33 Dave Ivie Sr. Stand Back 83 46 55.4% -0.6% M 98.8% 33
17 34 Dave Adams Four Play 20 11 55.0% -7.5% M 23.8% 34
30 35 Dario Marcelo We’re Solids? 64 35 54.7% -2.0% M 76.2% 35
38

36
Bill Hoff Flying Dutchmen 68 35 51.5% dnp* M 81.0% 36

37 Tyler Fales Stroke n Pockets 68 35 51.5% -0.2% M 81.0% 37
36 38 Cody Anderson Pocket Pool Allstars 76 39 51.3% -1.6% M 90.5% 38
45 39 Luke Blok Glynns 63 32 50.8% 1.6% M 75.0% 39
39

40

Daniel Postle We’re Solids? 28 14 50.0% dnp* M 33.3% 40
52 Janice Jefferson Rack-n-Roll 58 29 50.0% 5.0% F 69.0% 41
39 Jared Elsner Pocket Pool Allstars 80 40 50.0% 0.0% M 95.2% 42
39 Michael Lucht Four Young Guys 84 42 50.0% 0.0% M 100.0% 43
35 Mike Stoddard Git-r-Dun 44 22 50.0% -5.0% M 52.4% 44
39 Ruben Galindo Glynns 4 2 50.0% dnp* M 4.8% 45
39 46 John Fekkes Flying Dutchmen 48 23 47.9% -2.1% M 57.1% 46
47 47 David Visnaw Four Play 68 32 47.1% dnp* M 81.0% 47
48 48 Brandon Bass We’re Solids? 66 31 47.0% dnp* M 78.6% 48
39 49 Ernie John Rack-n-Roll 41 19 46.3% -3.7% M 48.8% 49
46 50 Leo Wilson Stand Back 65 30 46.2% -1.3% M 77.4% 50
51 51 Bryan Black Pocket Pool Allstars 64 29 45.3% dnp* M 76.2% 51
53 52 Sheila Torgerson Stroke n Pockets 40 18 45.0% 0.6% F 47.6% 52
49 53 Del Johnson Stone 32 14 43.8% -2.7% M 38.1% 53 Week- 21
55 54 Mike Ivie Stand Back 61 26 42.6% 0.5% M 72.6% 54 Thu.March 14
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As of: Week- 21

Thu.March 14

Thurs. "B" Div. All Players Standings  (continued)
Last Rank

Player Team
Games

Win%
Win% up 
or down M/F

Top 
Shooter%Wk 20 Wk 21 Played Won

55 55 Wes Bob Rack-n-Roll 38 16 42.1% dnp* M 45.2% 55

54 56 Jack Palmer Git-r-Dun 80 33 41.3% -2.2% M 95.2% 56
59 57 Bill Eddy Glynns 83 34 41.0% 1.7% M 98.8% 57
50 58 Tim Warrick Pocket Pool Allstars 32 13 40.6% -5.2% M 38.1% 58
57 59 Jim Jones Stone 52 21 40.4% dnp* M 61.9% 59
58 60 Jimmy Plaster Who Wants to Go 50 20 40.0% dnp* M 59.5% 60
62 61 Bambi Solomon Rack-n-Roll 73 29 39.7% 1.2% F 86.9% 61
67 62 Donald Jaeger Stroke n Pockets 76 30 39.5% 3.5% M 90.5% 62
65

63
Brian Lane Four Young Guys 84 33 39.3% 1.7% M 100.0% 63

60 Wayne Scott Flying Dutchmen 84 33 39.3% 0.5% M 100.0% 64
64 65 Richard Peters Who Wants to Go 73 28 38.4% 0.7% M 86.9% 65
63 66 Dillion Bouher Stone 68 26 38.2% dnp* M 81.0% 66
65 67 Jesse Kerr We’re Solids? 28 10 35.7% -1.8% M 33.3% 67
70 68 Mike Molnar Outer Limits 76 27 35.5% 3.2% M 90.5% 68
61 69 Bill Finkbonner Rack-n-Roll 43 15 34.9% -3.9% M 51.2% 69
76 70 Shawn Barrett Outer Limits 70 23 32.9% 7.0% M 83.3% 70
68 71 Brian Pike Outer Limits 64 21 32.8% -1.1% M 76.2% 71
69 72 Jim Wakley Stroke n Pockets 60 18 30.0% -2.6% M 71.4% 72
71 73 Laura Visnaw Four Play 76 22 28.9% -1.6% F 90.5% 73
72 74 Jenny Cason Outer Limits 28 8 28.6% dnp* F 33.3% 74
73 75 Sheldon Hicks Glynns 68 19 27.9% dnp* M 81.0% 75
75 76 Owen Davis Outer Limits 18 5 27.8% dnp* M 21.4% 76
73 77 Terry Scoville Stroke n Pockets 80 21 26.3% -1.7% M 95.2% 77
new

78
Mark Silvas Pocket Pool Allstars 4 1 25.0% -new- M 4.8% 78

77 Phil Jachim Four Play 4 1 25.0% dnp* M 4.8% 79
77 Vicki Kelln Flying Dutchmen 4 1 25.0% dnp* F 4.8% 80
79 81 Sid Fekkes Flying Dutchmen 36 8 22.2% dnp* M 42.9% 81
80 82 Peter Nauta Flying Dutchmen 64 14 21.9% 0.2% M 76.2% 82
81 83 Verna Peters Who Wants to Go 57 11 19.3% 0.4% F 67.9% 83
82 84 Kaitlyn Bischoff Glynns 16 3 18.8% 2.1% F 19.0% 84
83 85 Avery Dalrymple Glynns 10 0 0.0% dnp* M 11.9% 85

*dnp = did not play

Matches Made Up Since Previous (Wk#20) PostingThursday
Week 16  Wk#16 Played 3/12 9 Rack-n-Roll vs 7 Stroke n Pockets @ Roadside
Week 17  Wk#17 Played 3/19 8 Rack-n-Roll vs 8 Pocket Pool Allstars @ Roadside

 Wk#17 Played 3/18 6 Stroke n Pockets vs 10 Stand Back @ Village
Week 19  Wk#19 Played 3/20 4 Rack-n-Roll vs 12 Outer Limits @ The Bourbon

Final Week's ResultsThursday
Week 21 March 14 12 Rack-n-Roll vs 4 Flying Dutchmen @ Main St

6 Git-r-Dun vs 10 Stand Back @ Village
 Wk#21 Played 3/21 12 Village People vs 4 Pocket Pool Allstars @ Roadside

6 Stroke n Pockets vs 10 Who Wants To Go @ Shamrock
6 Stone vs 10 Outer Limits @ The Bourbon As of: Week- 21
10 Glynns vs 6 Four Play @ Shamrock Thu.March 14
5 We're Solids? vs 11 Four Young Guys @ Shamrock www.ccpl8ball.com
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